
PUBLIC NOTICE 
HAVERFORD TOWNSHIP 
ZONING HEARING BOARD 
 
NOTICE is hereby given that the Zoning Hearing Board will hold a Public Meeting on Thursday, 
May 15, 2025, at 7:45 PM, in the Commissioners Meeting Room, 1014 Darby Road, Havertown, 
PA at which time the Board will consider appeals from the zoning provisions of the General 
Laws of the Township of Haverford, Chapter 182: 
 
Z20-18 EXT Sean and Aimee Diehl, owners of 1322 Annabella Ave., Havertown, DC Folio No. 
22-014-00088-00, seek an extension of time for a granted variance from §182-207C(5)(a) to 
encroach into the required 30 ft front yard setback by a maximum of 9’-8.5” for the construction 
of a 10’ x 32’, 3 story addition.  Zoned R-5.  Ward 1. 

Z24-15 EXT Jewish Student Enrichment Center, Inc., owner of 780 & 788 College Avenue, 
Haverford, PA, D.C. Folio # 22-04-00134-00 and 22-04-00135-00, who seeks an extension of 
time for a granted Special Exception from the provisions of 182-204.(B) to permit a church and 
place of worship within the residential district.  Zoned R-2 Low Density Residential.  Ward 5. 

Z25-20 Mustafa Smith-Jones owner of 978 Township Line Rd, Wynnewood, DC Folio No. 22-
08-01061-00, seek relief from §182-203B to allow a change in use from R1-A to a mixed use 
development containing sports training facilities, associated office and storage and 8 residential 
units on the second and third floors, relief from §182-203C(1)(2)(3)(6)(7)(8)(9) to allow for the 
mixed use development of the parcel as indicated on the submitted plans including minimum lot 
size, required side (requested 5’ where 15’ minimum and 25’ aggregate is required) and rear yard 
(5’ where a minimum of 25’ is required) dimensions as well as maximum height limitations (3-
story 35’ permitted and 3-story 45’ +/- is sought) and from maximum impervious surface ratio 
30% is permitted and 85% is sought), for the R1-A district, and relief from §182-707A(3)(a), and 
§182-707 A(4), concerning the requirements of the plantings surrounding parking lots adjacent 
to residentially zoned parcels and the dimensions of paved surfaces used for off street parking in 
residential districts.  Zoned R1-A. Ward 8. 

Z25-21 Catherine Ricketts owner of 2512 West Darby Road, Havertown, DC Folio No. 22-03-
00696-00, requests relief from §182-206C(9) which requires a maximum of 45% impervious 
surface and where 49.6% is requested in order to permit the demolition of an existing wood deck 
and installation of a new paver patio. 

All interested parties are invited to attend and be heard in accordance with the rules and 
procedures established by the Board. The Board will conclude the hearing at 11:00 PM and any 
unfinished business will be continued to a future meeting date. 
 
Published April 30 and May 7, 2025. 
 


